

TOWN CLERK – MS LOUISE BAREHAM 12 Market Place, Faversham, Kent, ME13 7AE Telephone: 01795 503288 Email: <u>Louise.Bareham@favershamtowncouncil.gov.uk</u>

2nd January 2025

To All Members of Faversham Town Council's Active Travel Committee

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND a meeting of Faversham Town Council's Active Travel Committee to take place at the Guildhall on Thursday 9th January 2025 at 7.30pm when the following business will be transacted. This meeting will be hybrid and members of the public may attend via Zoom.

Yours sincerely

Louise Barehan

Louise Bareham FSLCC Town Clerk

A maximum of 15 minutes to be allowed to receive public questions and comments on items on the Agenda.

AGENDA

- 1. **Apologies for Absence and Substitutions** To receive apologies for absence and any substitutions.
- 2. **Declarations of Interest** To receive any declarations of interest for items listed on the Agenda.
- 3. **Previous Minutes and Matters Arising** To agree the Minutes of the Active Travel Committee dated 7th November 2024 and any matters arising.
- 4. **Faversham Hopper Community Bus Service** To agree changes to timetable and receive the Business Plan.
- 5. Highways Improvement Plan (HIP) and LCWIP
 - To consider potential additions to the HIP and LCWIP -
 - Bysingwood Road and Dark Hill
 - Ospringe Street (concern regarding lorries)

6. **20mph Compliance Fund**

To receive and approve project proposals on attached report

7. Neighbourhood Plan and LCWIP

To ensure that KCC takes appropriate note of the NHP and LCWIP when agreeing S106 funded highways works. To consider and agree attached report.

8. North to South Route

To receive a verbal update.

9. Active Travel Month

To receive a verbal update.

10. Matters for Report

Items for the next agenda.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81036167270?pwd=qR5PG0Hyz9UGbUALNPZ4cXo8Jsr 8cb.1